
Washington College (6-2, 2-0) -vs- Muhlenberg (4-2-1, 1-1)
9/25/2021 at Allentown, Pa. (Varsity Field)

 
 

 
 

 

 
Scoring Summary

 
Cautions and Ejections: 31:05 (YELLOW), #4 Mark Walter (MUHL)   50:13 (YELLOW), #6 Phillip Bell (MUHL)   68:30 (YELLOW), #22 Del
Jenkins (WC)   

Date: 9/25/2021
Attendance: 200
Stadium: Varsity Field
Officials: Referee, Marc Gottfried   Asst. Referee, Brandon
Miniscalco   Mario Traca   

Goals By Period 1 2 Total
Washington College 1 0 1
Muhlenberg 0 0 0

Washington College 1

Pos # Player SH SOG G A MIN
Starters

M/D 3 Harrison Malone 2 0 0 0 90
D 6 Chris Comber 0 0 0 0 90
M 8 Ben Horgan 0 0 0 0 90
F 9 Greg Adams 2 1 0 0 37
M 10 James Strine 0 0 0 1 90
M 13 Cole Gifford 0 0 0 0 54
D 14 Alex Coster 0 0 0 0 90
D 19 Joe Mutscheller 0 0 0 0 90
D 22 Del Jenkins 1 1 1 0 90
M 26 Eric Gwadz 1 0 0 0 67
GK 36 Anthony Pinto 0 0 0 0 90

Substitutes
2 Dominic Miller 1 0 0 0 23
7 Jackson Sopa 0 0 0 0 59
11 Ben Strine 0 0 0 0 17
21 Mayowa Taiwo 1 1 0 0 14

Totals 8 3 1 1 991

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
36 Anthony Pinto 90:00 0 3

Totals 0 3

Muhlenberg 0

Pos # Player SH SOG G A MIN
Starters

G 1 Brendan Duffy 0 0 0 0 90
2 Zack Mikuta 1 0 0 0 90
4 Mark Walter 0 0 0 0 90
5 Greyson King 1 0 0 0 47
7 Chris Richards 3 1 0 0 71
8 Kevin Adams 0 0 0 0 62

F 9 Taylan Akdag 1 0 0 0 64
F 10 Stephen Carton 0 0 0 0 58

20 Caleb Herring 0 0 0 0 82
22 Reuben Oshman 1 1 0 0 90
33 Evan Schlotterbeck 1 0 0 0 50

Substitutes
6 Phillip Bell 1 0 0 0 37
11 Francois D'Elia 0 0 0 0 37
15 Andrew Gaines 0 0 0 0 8
16 Tarin Morris 1 1 0 0 44
17 Brandin Osborne 0 0 0 0 38
23 Josh Bordwick 0 0 0 0 8
24 Noam Davidov 0 0 0 0 18
25 Jake Mendelson 0 0 0 0 8

Totals 10 3 0 0 992

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
1 Brendan Duffy 90:00 1 2

Totals 1 2

Shots By Period 1 2 Total
Washington College 4 4 8
Muhlenberg 6 4 10

Saves By Period
Washington College 1 2 3
Muhlenberg 1 1 2

Corner Kicks By Period 1 2 Total
Washington College 2 3 5
Muhlenberg 3 3 6

Fouls By Period
Washington College 7 6 13
Muhlenberg 8 9 17

Time Team Goal Scorer Assist Description
8:51 WC Del Jenkins James Strine header off free kick



Time Play By Play
00:00 Anthony Pinto at goalie for Washington College.
00:00 Brendan Duffy at goalie for Muhlenberg.
-- Foul on Washington College.
05:33 Corner kick by WC James Strine [05:33].
06:28 Corner kick by MUHL Caleb Herring [06:28].
06:57 Header Shot by MUHL Reuben Oshman, SAVE Anthony Pinto.
-- Foul on Muhlenberg.
-- Foul on Muhlenberg.
-- Foul on Muhlenberg.
08:51 GOAL by WC Del Jenkins (FIRST GOAL), Assist by James Strine, goal number 2 for season.

Washington College 1, Muhlenberg 0
-- *header off free kick
10:34 Corner kick by MUHL Zack Mikuta [10:34].
11:56 Shot by MUHL Chris Richards WIDE LEFT.
-- Foul on Washington College.
16:08 Offside against Muhlenberg.
18:09 Shot by MUHL Greyson King HIGH.
-- Foul on Muhlenberg.
20:04 Shot by WC Harrison Malone BLOCKED.
-- Foul on Washington College.
20:48 Shot by MUHL Chris Richards BLOCKED.
21:13 Corner kick by MUHL Caleb Herring [21:13].
-- Foul on Muhlenberg.
-- Foul on Washington College.
27:03 MUHL substitution: Phillip Bell for Greyson King.
27:03 MUHL substitution: Tarin Morris for Chris Richards.
27:03 MUHL substitution: Noam Davidov for Stephen Carton.
27:03 MUHL substitution: Brandin Osborne for Taylan Akdag.
-- Foul on Muhlenberg.
31:05 Yellow card on MUHL Mark Walter.
31:17 WC substitution: Jackson Sopa for Cole Gifford.
31:17 WC substitution: Mayowa Taiwo for Eric Gwadz.
31:55 Shot by WC Harrison Malone HIGH.
-- Foul on Washington College.
-- Foul on Muhlenberg.
-- Foul on Washington College.
36:30 Shot by MUHL Zack Mikuta BLOCKED.
36:50 MUHL substitution: Francois D'Elia for Caleb Herring.
36:50 MUHL substitution: Jake Mendelson for Kevin Adams.
37:09 WC substitution: Ben Strine for Greg Adams.
40:13 Corner kick by WC James Strine [40:13].
-- Foul on Muhlenberg.
42:36 Shot by MUHL Evan Schlotterbeck WIDE RIGHT.
43:15 Shot by WC Mayowa Taiwo, SAVE Brendan Duffy.
-- Foul on Washington College.
45:00 End of period [45:00].
45:00 Start of 2nd period [45:00].

45:00
For WC: #3  Harrison Malone, #6  Chris Comber, #7  Jackson Sopa, #8  Ben Horgan, #10 James Strine, #11 Ben Strine, #13 Cole
Gifford, #14 Alex Coster, #19 Joe Mutscheller, #22 Del Jenkins, #36 Anthony Pinto.

45:00
For MUHL: #1  Brendan Duffy, #2  Zack Mikuta, #4  Mark Walter, #6  Phillip Bell, #7  Chris Richards, #8  Kevin Adams, #9  Taylan
Akdag, #10 Stephen Carton, #11 Francois D'Elia, #20 Caleb Herring, #22 Reuben Oshman.

45:47 Corner kick by MUHL Caleb Herring [45:47].
-- Foul on Muhlenberg.
50:13 Yellow card on MUHL Phillip Bell.
51:02 Header Shot by MUHL Phillip Bell WIDE.
-- Foul on Washington College.
-- Foul on Muhlenberg.
54:30 WC substitution: Eric Gwadz for Ben Strine.
55:05 Shot by WC Greg Adams HIGH.
-- Foul on Muhlenberg.
57:27 Shot by WC Eric Gwadz BLOCKED.
-- Foul on Washington College.



-- Foul on Washington College.
62:09 Shot by MUHL Chris Richards, SAVE Anthony Pinto.
62:33 WC substitution: Dominic Miller for Cole Gifford.
-- Foul on Muhlenberg.
63:53 Corner kick by MUHL Caleb Herring [63:53].
64:09 MUHL substitution: Tarin Morris for Phillip Bell.
65:38 MUHL substitution: Greyson King for Kevin Adams.
66:48 MUHL substitution: Brandin Osborne for Stephen Carton.
67:15 Shot by WC Dominic Miller WIDE LEFT.
-- Foul on Washington College.
68:30 Yellow card on WC Del Jenkins.
69:00 Shot by MUHL Tarin Morris, SAVE Anthony Pinto.
-- Foul on Muhlenberg.
-- Foul on Muhlenberg.
71:56 Corner kick by WC James Strine [71:56].
72:32 Corner kick by WC Dominic Miller [72:32].
72:56 Shot by WC Greg Adams, SAVE Brendan Duffy.
73:26 MUHL substitution: Josh Bordwick for Taylan Akdag.
73:26 MUHL substitution: Andrew Gaines for Francois D'Elia.
-- Foul on Muhlenberg.
81:00 MUHL substitution: Taylan Akdag for Josh Bordwick.
81:00 MUHL substitution: Stephen Carton for Andrew Gaines.
-- Foul on Muhlenberg.
82:15 Corner kick by WC James Strine [82:15].
-- Foul on Washington College.
85:15 WC substitution: Cole Gifford for Dominic Miller.
85:15 MUHL substitution: Kevin Adams for Greyson King.
85:15 MUHL substitution: Evan Schlotterbeck for Chris Richards.
86:16 Shot by MUHL Taylan Akdag WIDE RIGHT.
86:23 Corner kick by MUHL Caleb Herring [86:23].
86:47 MUHL substitution: Chris Richards for Brandin Osborne.
-- Foul on Washington College.
-- Foul on Muhlenberg.
90:00 End of period [90:00].


